The sensitiv ity analyses in the following sections relate to the position as at  March 31, 2018,  March 31, 2017.

The Company’s risk managementpolic ies are established to identify and analyse the risks faced by the Company, to set appropriate risk limits and controls,and to monitor

risks and adherence to limits. Risk management polic ies and systems are reviewed regularly to reflect changes in market conditions and the Company’s activ ities.

Carrying amount of Financial Assets and Liabilities:

The Board of Directors has overall responsibility  for the establishment and oversight of the Company’s risk management framework.

In performing its operating, investing and financing activ ities, the Company is exposed to the Market risk ,Credit risk and Liquidity risk.

Market Risk

Interest rate sensitivity

(₹ In Lakhs)

March 31,

2018

March 31,

2017

Increase in basis points

- INR 50 bps 50 bps

Effect on profit before tax

- INR   0.77   -

Decrease in basis points

- INR 50 bps 50 bps

Effect on profit before tax

   -0.77   -

Liquidity Risk :

(₹ In Lakhs)

within 1 year  1 to 5 years  >5 years  Total

INR Lakh INR Lakh INR Lakh INR Lakh

As at March 31, 2018

Borrowings 2,534.59   2,534.59

Trade payables 2.04   -   -   2.04

Others 28.64   -   -   28.64

30.68   2,534.59   -   2,565.28

As at March 31, 2017

Borrowings 2,693.88   2,693.88

Trade payables 3.13   -   -   3.13

Others 10.36   -   -   10.36

13.48   2,693.88   -   2,707.36

The Company's maximum exposure relating to financial guarantees and financial instruments is noted in note 32 and the liquidity table below:

At present, the Company does expects to repay all liabilities at their contractual maturity. In order to meetsuch cash commitments, the operating activ ity is expected to

generate suffic ient cash inflows.

The following table demonstrates the sensitiv ity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates on that portion of loans and borrowings affected. With all other variables

held constant, the Company's profit before tax is affected through the impact on floating rate borrowings, as follows: